

CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR

Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in, e-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in, <u>controllercus@gmail.com</u>, controllersecrecy@gmail.com

Online Examination Notice for UG/IG/Honors/Professional 6th Semester (Regular) Batch-2017 & B.Ed/IG M.Ed 2nd Semester Batch -2018

This is for the information of all the candidates of UG/IG/Honors/Professional 6th Semester Batch-2017 & B.Ed/IG M.Ed 2nd Semester Batch-2018 that their online examination schedule is available on the websites of the Cluster University and Constituent Colleges. Admit cards can be downloaded through student login from the Cluster University website (www.cusrinagar.edu.in). The candidates are advised to contact their concerned HODs of respective colleges for further information.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations

No:CUS/Exam Notice/6thSem-B.Ed/IG M.Ed/ 1400

Dated: 29-07-2020

Copy to:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs Cluster University Srinagar for information.
- 2. Registrar Cluster University Srinagar for information.
- 3. Dean Teacher Education/Dean Humanities& Liberal Arts Cluster University Srinagar for information.
- 4. Principals of Constituent Colleges for information.
- 5. Incharge IT Cluster University for information.
- 6. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 7. Office File.